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No. País Nombre Apellido Cargo Área Institución Email Teléfono

1 Argentina Gustavo Daniel Rodríguez Director National Accounts
Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística y Censos

grodr@indec.mecon.gov.ar 4349-5694 / 5695 / 5510 / 5703

2 Bolivia Omar Hugo Santa Cruz Soriano Director of Census and Surveys
Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística

osantacruz@ine.gob.bo (591-2) 2222333

3 Bolivia Yola Gonzales Gironda
Records Specialist, Statistics 
and Economic Activity Indicator 
2

Statistics and Economic 
and Social Indicators

Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística

ygonzales@ine.gob.bo (591-2) 2222333 Int. 164

4 Brasil Andrea Bastos da Silva Guimarães
Instituto Brasileño de 
Geografía y Estadística

andrea.guimaraes@ibge.gov.br

5 Canadá Pierre Felx Chief-IBSP Enterprise Statistics Div. Statistics Canada Pierre.Felx@statcan.gc.ca (613) 700-5753

6 Chile Leonardo Nunez Deputy Technical Director
Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística

leonardo.nunez@ine.cl

7 Colombia Miguel Antonio Torres Bernal Industrial Sector Coordinator
Methodology and Statistical 
Production

Departamento Administrativo 
Nacional de Estadística

matorresb@dane.gov.co; 
matorresb@hotmail.com

(1) 5978300-2258

8 Costa Rica Odilia Bravo Cambronero Coordinator
Directory of Companies 
and Establishments and 
National Enterprise Survey

Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística y Censos

Odilia.bravo@inec.go.cr (506)  2280-9280  Ext. 123

9 Cuba Gladys María Cuevas Rodríguez
Deputy Head of Agribusiness 
and Services

Center Information 
Management

Oficina Nacional de 
Estadística e Información

gladysc@onei.cu; cvaldes@onei.cu (053) 78309189

10 Ecuador Stalin Roberto Chaves Centeno Head of Structural Statistics
Structural Economic 
Statistics

Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística y Censos

roberto_chaves@inec.gob.ec
(593 2) 2544326/2544561 Ext 
1202

11 El Salvador Evelyn del Carmen Méndez Miranda
Methodology Analyst and 
Coordinator 

Department of Economic 
Units

Dirección General de 
Estadística y Censos

evelyn.mendez@digestyc.gob.sv, 
evemendez15@gmail.com

(503) 2590-2101

12 El Salvador Luis Eduardo Amaya Portillo Foreign Trade Specialist
Department of External 
Sector

Banco Central de Reserva luis.eduardo@bcr.gob.sv (503) 2281-8078

13 USA Jack Moody
Economic Census Assistant 
Survey Director

Economic-Wide Statistics 
Division

U.S. Census Bureau Jack.B.Moody@census.gov (301) 763-2724

14 USA Bill Davie
Methodology Director, Business 
Registers, Economic Census 
and Related Surveys

Economic Statistical 
Methods Division

U.S. Census Bureau william.c.davie.jr@census.gov (301) 763-7182

15 USA Javier Miranda Principal Economist
Center for Economic 
Studies

U.S. Census Bureau javier.miranda@census.gov (301) 763-6466

16 USA Nicole Mayerhauser Division Chief
National Income and 
Wealth Division, National 
Accounts

U.S. Bureau of Economic 
Analysis (BEA)

Nicole.Mayerhauser@bea.gov (202) 606-9742
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17 Guatemala Fabiola Beatriz Ramírez Pinto Analyst
Continuous statistics, 
Health, Social and 
Economic

Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística

fabiola.ramirez.trabajo@gmail.com (502) 3488 5883

18 México Marco Antonio Díaz CFE 

19 México Mario A. Villalobos Romo
Dept. Head. Statistics and 
Economic Studies

Commercial Subgerencia CFE marco.villalobos@cfe.gob.mx 473 73 522505 Ext. 21107

20 Mexico Jorge Luis López Ortiz Deputy Administrator
Admon. Central de 
Identificación al 
Contribuyente

SAT jorge.ortiz@sct.gob.mx

21 Mexico Leonel Arroyo Vice Director
Directorate General of 
Trade Regulations

Secretaría de Economía 
México

leonelarroyo@economia.gob.mx (55) 5729 9100 Ext. 33503

22 Mexico María de los Ángeles Cárdenas Asesor SE
Coordinación de Asesores 
del Secretario de Económia

Secretaría de Economía 
México

angeles.cardenas@economia.gob.mx (55) 5729 9100 Ext. 11054

23 Paraguay Alcides Nunes González Director
Directorate of Economic 
Statistics

Dirección General de 
Estadística, Encuestas y 
Censos

anu@dgeec.gov.py, 
alcides.nunesg@gmail.com

59521 511016 Ext. 161/162

24 Perú Fredy Jorge Antonio Marengo Cáceres Director
Executive Directorate of 
Censuses and Surveys 
Companies

Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística e Informática

fredy.marengo@inei.gob.pe; 
fmarengo11@hotmail.com

997 555720

25 Perú Jinob Alberto De la Cruz Statistics Andean Community jdelacruz@comunidadandina.org (51-1) 7106416

26 Perú Luis Fernando Lima Soria Head of the Statistics Statistics Andean Community llima@comunidadandina.org 51-1 7106557 , 51-954 678002

27 República Dominicana Luis Gregorio Madera Sued Director
Directorate of Economic 
Statistics

Oficina Nacional de 
Estadística

luis.madera@one.gob.do (809) 682-7777 Ext. 3839

28 Uruguay Cesar Adrián Medero Decíma
Head of Annual Survey of 
Economic Activity

Economic Statistics 
Division

Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística

CMEDERO@ine.gub.uy 2902 7303 int. 1355

29 Venezuela Rafael Argenis Torres Cedeno General Manager
Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística

rafaeltorresc@gmail.com (0058) 414 5959089

30 UNSD Ronald Jansen
Assistant Director of the 
Statistics Division

Statistics Division UNSD jansen1@un.org 1 (212) 963 5980

31 UNSD Nancy Snyder Estadística Statistics Division UNSD snydern@un.org 1 (212) 963 1084

32 INEGI México Alberto López Esparza
Head of Compliance 
Department and Management

Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI alberto.lopez@inegi.org.mx (449) 9104400, Ext: 5778

33 INEGI México Araceli Martínez Gama
Director of Survey Frames and 
Sampling

Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI araceli.gama@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490420

34 INEGI-México Arturo Blancas Espejo Director General
Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI arturo.blanca@inegi.org.mx (449) 1494404, Ext: 4404

35 INEGI México Bacilio Ibarra Deputy Director of Outreach
Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI bacilio.ibarra@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490300, Ext: 5711
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36 INEGI México Benito Arciniega Vice Director
Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI benito.arciniega@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490400, Ext: 2719

37 INEGI México Carlos Valladolid
Director of the National Bureau 
of Economic Units

Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI carlos.valladolid@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490300, Ext: 5776

38 INEGI México Daniel Alba
Deputy Director of Conceptual 
Design and Creation of 
Economic Indicators

Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI daniel.alba@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490300, Ext: 4416

39 INEGI México Daniel Vargas Montenegro Manager of Input Output
Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI daniel.vargas@inegi.org.mx (55) 52781000, Ext: 1206

40 INEGI México Enrique Ordaz Director General
Directorate of Integration, 
Analysis and Research.

INEGI enrique.ordaz@inegi.org.mx (449) 9105300, Ext: 5446

41 INEGI México Fernando Estévez
Chief of Generation of Products 
Economic Census

Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI luis.esteves@inegi.org.mx (449) 1492700, Ext: 7866

42 INEGI México Gerardo Durand
Director General for Economic 
Surveys and administrative 
records

Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI gerardo.durand@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490300, Ext: 5750

43 INEGI-México Hugo Hernández Ramos
Director of Business Records 
and Businesses

Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI hugo.hernandez@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490300, Ext: 4416

44 INEGI México Javier de la Rosa
Deputy Director of Database 
and systematization

Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI francisco.delarosa@inegi.org.mx (449) 9105700, Ext: 7887

45 INEGI México Jorge Quevedo M. Director of Economic Studies
Directorate of Integration, 
Analysis and Research.

INEGI jorge.quevedo@inegi.org.mx (449) 9105300, Ext: 2077

46 INEGI México Jorge Quiroga
Director of Institutional & 
Operationa lSupport 

General Coordination 
SNIEG

INEGI jorge.quiroga@inegi.org.mx (449) 9105300, Ext: 2175

47 INEGI México José Luis Mercado Asst. Director
Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI jose.mercado@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490300, Ext: 7869

48 INEGI México José Luis Urrutia Asst. Director
Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI jose.urrutia@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490300, Ext: 7855

49 INEGI México José Luis Chávez Alonso Deputy Director of Training
Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI luis.chavez@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490300, Ext: 7888

50 INEGI México Juan José Ríos
Director of Surveys of Tertiary 
Sector

Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI juan.rios@inegi.org.mx (449) 9105716, Ext: 5716

51 INEGI México Lázaro Trujillo
Director of Foreign Trade 
Statistics and Records

Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI lazaro.trujillo@inegi.org.mx (55) 52781000, Ext: 1051
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52 INEGI México Leonila Flores Assistant Director
Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI leonila.flores@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490300, Ext: 7860

53 INEGI-México Mauricio Rebolledo Loaiza
Director of Agricultural 
Censuses and Surveys

Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI mauricio.rebolledo@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490300, Ext: 4503

54 INEGI México Pablo León Lozada Asst. Director
Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI pablo.leon@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490300, Ext: 5712

55 INEGI México Pedro Cornejo
Deputy Director of validation 
criteria and survey tabulation

Directorate General for 
Sociodemographic 
Statistics

INEGI pedro.cornejo@inegi.org.mx (449) 9105300, Ext: 5322

56 INEGI México Santiago Ávila
Director of Surveys of 
Secondary Sector

Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI santiago.avila@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490300, Ext: 7871

57 INEGI-México Susana Pérez Cadena
Deputy Director General for 
Economic and Agricultural 
Census

Directorate General of 
Economic Statistics

INEGI susana.perez@inegi.org.mx (449) 1490300, Ext: 5770

58 INEGI México Yuriko Yabuta Osorio
Deputy Director General for 
Analysis and Economic Studies

Dirección General de 
Integración, Análisis e 
Investigación.

INEGI yuriko.yabuta@inegi.org.mx (55) 52781000, Ext: 1199


